

&
SLP(C)No. 9349 OF 2003
ITEM No.67

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9349/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2002 in RSA 1566/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

REWATI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 14/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.K. Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to show cause why the suit be not remanded for hearing on merits and decision on other issues.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master